

ITEM NO.6 Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2277/2021

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SITARAM DANDNAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.72609/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 12-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kusum Lata, AOR
Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Chitravanshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Totala, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six week.

In the meantime, directions contained in paragraph 18 of the impugned judgment passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi, shall remain stayed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)