

ITEM NO.28

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 2277/2021

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SITARAM DANDNAIK

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-02-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kusum Lata, AOR
Mr. Mahesh K. Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Anil Rathi, AOR
Mr. Ranu Purohit, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted to respondent no. 1 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to serve respondent no. 2, as process could not be served upon him with remarks "unclaimed".

List again on 05.04.2022.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar